
Pioneer Academic Athletic
Conference Cross Country Championship

Richmond, IN
Sep. 24, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Muncie Burris 41 4 6 9 10 12 14 18 18:45.6 1:07.9
2 Park Tudor 47 2 3 7 13 22 35 18:52.6 2:45.9
3 Greenwood Christian A 83 8 15 16 21 23 24 27 19:58.9 1:57.3
4 University 105 5 20 25 26 29 30 34 20:32.6 3:18.4
5 Liberty Christian 106 1 17 19 32 37 38 20:30.4 7:21.0
6 Anderson Preparatory 139 11 28 31 33 36 39 21:32.4 4:06.9

Incomplete Teams: Bethesda Christian, Indianapolis Shortrid, International School, Seton Catholic

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Muncie Burris
4 Ryne Wagner, 11 18:07.1
6 Henry Cooper, 12 18:35.4
9 Noah Smith, 9 18:50.5
10 Moses Smith, 11 18:59.9
12 Judah Branam, 10 19:14.9
14 Willem Huelsenbeck, 11

19:39.2
18 Woody Rutter, 11 20:20.2

Total Time = 1:33:47.8     Total Places = 41

2. Park Tudor
2 Spencer Hughes, 11 17:47.3
3 Dan Mukhin, 12 17:52.7
7 Sam Mulvey, 11 18:40.2
13 Ethan Cline, 10 19:29.4
22 Owen Warner, 10 20:33.1
35 Justin Li, 9 23:08.3

Total Time = 1:34:22.7     Total Places = 47

3. Greenwood Christian A
8 Nathan Cottongim, 10 18:42.2
15 Carter Pierce, 11 19:54.4
16 Logan Konecky, 11 20:09.1
21 Tyler Spiegel, 10 20:29.2
23 Steven McClain, 9 20:39.4
24 Seth McNichols, 11 21:01.2
27 Ethan Spiegel, 12 21:26.8

Total Time = 1:39:54.3     Total Places = 83

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. University
5 Ben Gleason, 11 18:16.6
20 Henry Wang, 10 20:25.6
25 Owen Ascioti, 11 21:07.7
26 Ked Laborsky, 9 21:18.1
29 Foster Wilson, 12 21:34.9
30 Mikey Cardwell, 10 21:41.7
34 Dominic Poulter, 10 22:24.0

Total Time = 1:42:42.9     Total Places = 105

5. Liberty Christian
1 Noah Price, 12 16:21.6
17 Phillip Butler, 11 20:10.6
19 Promise McClendon, 10

20:20.3
32 Joseph Culp, 12 21:56.7
37 Peam Det-arun, 10 23:42.5
38 Ethan Ousley, 12 24:10.6

Total Time = 1:42:31.7     Total Places = 106

6. Anderson Preparatory
11 Jason Settlemyer, 11 19:09.4
28 Jacoby Bradford, 9 21:28.1
31 Jaylen Jones, 9 21:50.0
33 Peyton Taylor, 10 21:58.2
36 Will Antrobus, 9 23:16.3
39 Hayden Blevins, 10 24:21.9

Total Time = 1:47:42.0     Total Places = 139



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Noah Price, 12 16:21.6 Liberty Christian
2 2 Spencer Hughes, 11 17:47.3 Park Tudor
3 3 Dan Mukhin, 12 17:52.7 Park Tudor
4 4 Ryne Wagner, 11 18:07.1 Muncie Burris
5 5 Ben Gleason, 11 18:16.6 University
6 6 Henry Cooper, 12 18:35.4 Muncie Burris
7 7 Sam Mulvey, 11 18:40.2 Park Tudor
8 8 Nathan Cottongim, 10 18:42.2 Greenwood Christian A
9 Jack Martin, 12 18:42.2 Seton Catholic
10 9 Noah Smith, 9 18:50.5 Muncie Burris
11 10 Moses Smith, 11 18:59.9 Muncie Burris
12 11 Jason Settlemyer, 11 19:09.4 Anderson Preparatory
13 Max Henry, 9 19:13.3 Bethesda Christian
14 12 Judah Branam, 10 19:14.9 Muncie Burris
15 13 Ethan Cline, 10 19:29.4 Park Tudor
16 14 Willem Huelsenbeck, 11

19:39.2 Muncie Burris
17 Sam Smith, 9 19:43.5 Bethesda Christian
18 15 Carter Pierce, 11 19:54.4 Greenwood Christian A
19 Miles Mixon, 11 20:05.2 International School
20 16 Logan Konecky, 11 20:09.1 Greenwood Christian A
21 17 Phillip Butler, 11 20:10.6 Liberty Christian
22 18 Woody Rutter, 11 20:20.2 Muncie Burris
23 19 Promise McClendon, 10

20:20.3 Liberty Christian
24 20 Henry Wang, 10 20:25.6 University
25 21 Tyler Spiegel, 10 20:29.2 Greenwood Christian A
26 22 Owen Warner, 10 20:33.1 Park Tudor
27 23 Steven McClain, 9 20:39.4 Greenwood Christian A
28 Maverick Brann, 11 21:00.2 Bethesda Christian
29 24 Seth McNichols, 11 21:01.2 Greenwood Christian A
30 25 Owen Ascioti, 11 21:07.7 University
31 26 Ked Laborsky, 9 21:18.1 University
32 27 Ethan Spiegel, 12 21:26.8 Greenwood Christian A
33 28 Jacoby Bradford, 9 21:28.1 Anderson Preparatory
34 29 Foster Wilson, 12 21:34.9 University
35 30 Mikey Cardwell, 10 21:41.7 University
36 31 Jaylen Jones, 9 21:50.0 Anderson Preparatory
37 32 Joseph Culp, 12 21:56.7 Liberty Christian
38 33 Peyton Taylor, 10 21:58.2 Anderson Preparatory
39 34 Dominic Poulter, 10 22:24.0 University
40 35 Justin Li, 9 23:08.3 Park Tudor
41 36 Will Antrobus, 9 23:16.3 Anderson Preparatory
42 Saw Thu, 12 23:38.4 Indianapolis Shortrid
43 37 Peam Det-arun, 10 23:42.5 Liberty Christian
44 38 Ethan Ousley, 12 24:10.6 Liberty Christian
45 39 Hayden Blevins, 10 24:21.9 Anderson Preparatory
46 Israel Riestra, 12 24:53.8 Indianapolis Shortrid
47 Dennis Lemoine, 9 25:10.7 International School
48 Vincent Burton, 9 27:49.4 Indianapolis Shortrid


